## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GS Yuasa Corporation	12/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GS Yuasa International Ltd.	
Street Address: 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku		
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	601-8520	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29203470

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: bennyhoff@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14200/016001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yuki Bennyhoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=14200\_assn\_20110127082547#page1.tif source=14200\_assn\_20110127082547#page2.tif source=14200\_assn\_20110127082547#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025704 FRAME: 0631

OF \$40.00 29205470

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of	December 28	, 2010, is by and
between GS Yuasa Corporation, a Japanese corporation	, having a place	of business at 1,
Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, K	Lyoto 601-8520 Jar	pan, and GS Yuasa
International Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of h	ousiness at 1, Inoba	aba-cho, Nishinosho,
Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8520 Japan.		,

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, **GS Yuasa Corporation** is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, GS Yuasa International Ltd. desires to obtain, and GS Yuasa Corporation is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to GS Yuasa International Ltd., the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

GS Yuasa Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto GS Yuasa International Ltd. 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such applications including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GS Yuasa Corporation and GS Yuasa International Ltd. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

GS Yuasa International Ltd.	GS Yuasa Corporation	
John	Jay John	
Name: Makoto Yoda	Name: Makoto Yoda	
Title: President	Title: President	
Date: December 28, 2010	Date: December 28, 2010	

84 1889-1

## **EXHIBIT A**

1. Patent Application/Serial No.: 29/203,470

Patent No.: D536,301

Applicant(s): Kenzou Kawakita et al.

Title: STORAGE BATTERY

Issued: February 6, 2007

Filed: April 14, 2004

**Attorney Docket No: 14200/016001** 

2. Patent Application/Serial No.: 29/264,005

Patent No.: D543,938

Applicant(s): Kenzou Kawakita et al.

Title: STORAGE BATTERY

Issued: June 5, 2007

Filed: August 2, 2006

Attorney Docket No: 14200/016002

3. Patent Application/Serial No.: 29/273,767

Patent No.: D553,565

Applicant(s): Kenzou Kawakita et al.

Title: STORAGE BATTERY

Issued: October 23, 2007

Filed: March 13, 2007

**Attorney Docket No: 14200/016003** 

4. Patent Application/Serial No.: 29/257,496

Patent No.: D573,947

Applicant(s): Tomonori Kishimoto et al.

Title: CURRENT COLLECTING LEAD

841889-1

PATENT REEL: 025704 FRAME: 0633 **Issued:** July 29, 2008

Filed: April 5, 2006

**Attorney Docket No:** 14200/032001

5. Patent Application/Serial No.: 29/257,509

Patent No.: D573,948

Applicant(s): Takahiro Itagaki et al.

Title: CURRENT COLLECTING LEAD

**Issued:** July 29, 2008

Filed: April 5, 2006

Attorney Docket No: 14200/033001

841889-

PATENT REEL: 025704 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 01/27/2011**